& 9153549620

D<Adumbkalcollege @gmail.com

DUMKAL COLLEGE

P.O- Basantapur, P.S- Dumkal, Dist.- Murshidabad, West Bengal, PIN- 742406
(Govt. Aided, Affiliated to the: University of Kalyani Included under section 2(f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act.)

Dumkal College
15t July, 2023 — 30™ June, 2024

Academic Calendar

01
02

03
04

05

06

07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28

29
30
31
32
33

01.07.2023.

From 1% July, 2023- 30
July, 2023
29.07.2023
14.08.2023

August-September, 2023

15.08.2023

30.08.2023
05.09.2023
06.09.2023
25.09.2023
28.09.2023
1°" week of October

02.10.2023
14.10.2023

18.10.2023 - 20.11.2023
27.11.2023

25.12.2023- 31.12.2023
01.01.2024

The first week of January
12.01.2024

The last week of January
23.01.2024

26.01.2024

The 3" & 4™ Week of
January. 2024
February, 2024

08.02.2024

13.02.2024 — 14.02.2024
21.02.2024

25.03.2024-26.03.2024
29.03.2024
The 3" week of March
06.04.2024
10.04.2024 — 13.04.2024

Regular classes to resume for odd semesters.
Admission of students of 1% Semester as per
directives from the appropriate authority.
Muharram
1°' semester classes to commence following NEP
system.

Registration of 1st Year Students to be done as per the
directives from the appropriate authority
Celebration of Independence Day to be conducted in a
manner as per the directives from the appropriate
authority
Rakhi Bandhan
Celebration of Teacher’s Day
Janmashtami
Celebration of Swachh Bharat Abhiyan
Fateha-Doaz-Daham
1*' Internal assessment of 1% Semester
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday
Mahalaya
Puja Vacation
Guru Nanak Jayanti
X -Mas Holidays
New Year’s Day
Students ‘cultural programme
Swami Vivekananda’s Janma Jayanti
2" Internal test for 1% Semester
Netaji’s Birth Day

Celebration of the Republic Day
Semester-end exam of 1% Semester (Practical)
Blood donation camp.

Maha Shivaratri

Saraswati Puja (Vasant Panchami)
Celebration of International Mother language Day by
NSS
Doljatra / Holi
Good Friday
Fresher’s welcome
Sri Harichand Thakur’s Birthday
Eid-al-Fitr


mailto:dumkalcollege@gmail.com

& 9153549620

S 00 D<dumkalcollege @gmail.com
<
ﬁ« DUMKAL COLLEGE

BASANTAPUF P.O- Basantapur, P.S- Dumkal, Dist.- Murshidabad, West Bengal, PIN- 742406

ESTD 1999 (Govt. Aided, Affiliated to the: University of Kalyani Included under section 2(f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act.)
34 14.04.2024 Bengali New Years Day and Dr. Ambedkar’s birthday
35 17.04.2024 Ram Navami
36 01.05.2024 May Day
37 08.05.2024 Celebration of Rabindra Jayanti
38 23.05.2024 Buddha Purnima
39 The 1% week of June Internal test for Semester 11, 2024
40 17.06.2024 Eid-ul-Adha
41 21.06.2024 International Yoga Day Celebration

Note

1) This Academic Calendar is provisional in nature and is subject to change as per the requirement of the
college.

2) As per the directives of the University of Kalyani, NEP was introduced from semester 2023-2024.
Naturally any change in this academic calendar will reflect the time schedule of examinations as notified
by the university.

3) All internal assessments of Major, Minor CC, DSE and GE papers for Students will be conducted
following Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE) procedure by the concerned departments. Moreover
dates, frequency of tests, modes of exam etc. will be at Department’s discretion.

4) Departmental Seminars may be conducted during the period of January — February

5) Attendance Norms: Minimum 75% of attendance for students is mandatory.

N

Principal
Dumkal College, Basantapur
Murshidabad, W.B.


mailto:dumkalcollege@gmail.com
https://publicholidays.in/buddha-purnima/

