

DUMKAL COLLEGE

P.O- Basantapur, P.S- Dumkal, Dist.- Murshidabad, West Bengal, PIN- 742406 (Govt. Aided, Affiliated to the: University of Kalyani Included under section 2(f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act.)

Dumkal CollegeAcademic Calendar (1st July, 2023 – 30th June, 2024)

Academic Calendar (1 st July, 2023 – 30 th June, 2024)		
Sl.	Date	Events
No.		
01	01.07.2023.	Regular classes to resume for odd semesters.
02	From 1 st July, 2023- 30 th	Admission of students of 1st Semester as per
	July, 2023	directives from the appropriate authority.
03	29.07.2023	Muharram
04	14.08.2023	1 st semester classes to commence following NEP system.
05	August-September, 2023	Registration of 1st Year Students to be done as per the directives from the appropriate authority
06	15.08.2023	Celebration of Independence Day to be conducted in a manner as per the directives from the appropriate authority
07	30.08.2023	Rakhi Bandhan
08	05.09.2023	Celebration of Teacher's Day
09	06.09.2023	Janmashtami
10	25.09.2023	Celebration of Swachh Bharat Abhiyan
11	28.09.2023	Fateha-Doaz-Daham
12	1st week of October	1 st Internal assessment of 1 st Semester
13	02.10.2023	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday
14	14.10.2023	Mahalaya
15	18.10.2023 - 20.11.2023	Puja Vacation
16	27.11.2023	Guru Nanak Jayanti
17	25.12.2023 - 31.12.2023	X -Mas Holidays
18	01.01.2024	New Year's Day
19	The first week of January	Students 'cultural programme
20	12.01.2024	Swami Vivekananda's Janma Jayanti
21	The last week of January	2 nd Internal test for 1 st Semester
22	23.01.2024	Netaji's Birth Day
23	26.01.2024	Celebration of the Republic Day
24	The 3 rd & 4 th Week of January. 2024	Semester-end exam of 1 st Semester (Practical)
25	February, 2024	Blood donation camp.
26	08.02.2024	Maha Shivaratri
27	13.02.2024 - 14.02.2024	Saraswati Puja (Vasant Panchami)
28	21.02.2024	Celebration of International Mother language Day by NSS
29	25.03.2024-26.03.2024	Doljatra / Holi
30	29.03.2024	Good Friday
31	The 3 rd week of March	Fresher's welcome
32	06.04.2024	Sri Harichand Thakur's Birthday
33	10.04.2024 - 13.04.2024	Eid-al-Fitr



DUMKAL COLLEGE

P.O- Basantapur, P.S- Dumkal, Dist.- Murshidabad, West Bengal, PIN- 742406 (Govt. Aided, Affiliated to the: University of Kalyani Included under section 2(f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act.)

34	14.04.2024	Bengali New Years Day and Dr. Ambedkar's birthday
35	17.04.2024	Ram Navami
36	01.05.2024	May Day
37	08.05.2024	Celebration of Rabindra Jayanti
38	23.05.2024	Buddha Purnima
39	The 1 st week of June	Internal test for Semester II, 2024
40	17.06.2024	Eid-ul-Adha
41	21.06.2024	International Yoga Day Celebration

Note

- 1) This Academic Calendar is provisional in nature and is subject to change as per the requirement of the college.
- 2) As per the directives of the University of Kalyani, NEP was introduced from semester 2023-2024. Naturally any change in this academic calendar will reflect the time schedule of examinations as notified by the university.
- 3) All internal assessments of Major, Minor CC, DSE and GE papers for Students will be conducted following Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE) procedure by the concerned departments. Moreover dates, frequency of tests, modes of exam etc. will be at Department's discretion.
- 4) Departmental Seminars may be conducted during the period of January February
- 5) Attendance Norms: Minimum 75% of attendance for students is mandatory.

Principal

Dumkal College, Basantapur

Murshidabad, W.B.